Research Article
Mechanical Properties of Steel Fiber-Reinforced Magnesium
Phosphate Cement Mortar
Hu Feng ,1 Gang Chen ,2 Danying Gao,1,2 Kunpeng Zhao,1 and Chong Zhang3
1School of Civil Engineering, Zhengzhou University, Zhengzhou, Henan 450001, China
2School of Civil Engineering, Henan University of Engineering, Zhengzhou, Henan 451191, China
3School of Water Conservancy and Environment, Zhengzhou University, Zhengzhou, Henan 450001, China
Correspondence should be addressed to Gang Chen; gchen@haue.edu.cn

surements represents the midspan deflection. *e load was
recorded by a load transducer with a capacity of 100 kN. All
the readings (load and deflection) were collected by a data
logger every two seconds.
3. Test Results and Analysis
*e specimens of different mixture proportions in Table 2
were tested for compressive strength, flexural strength,
and flexural toughness. In Table 2, “strength and toughness”
Table 2: Mixture proportions and test items.
ID Mass ratio of sand
to cement, S/C
Mass ratio of water
to cement, W/C
MSF volume
fraction, ρf (%) Test
S/C-0.6 0.6
0.18 0.8
Strength and toughness
S/C-0.8 0.8 Strength and toughness
S/C-1.0 1.0 Strength and toughness
S/C-1.2 1.2 Strength
S/C-1.4 1.4 Strength
W/C-0.16
0.8
0.16
0.8
Strength and toughness
W/C-0.17 0.17 Strength
W/C-0.18 0.18 Strength and toughness
W/C-0.19 0.19 Strength
W/C-0.20 0.20 Strength and toughness
MSF-0.0%
0.8 0.18
0 Strength and toughness
MSF-0.4% 0.4 Strength and toughness
MSF-0.8% 0.8 Strength and toughness
MSF-1.2% 1.2 Strength and toughness
MSF-1.6% 1.6 Strength and toughness
Figure 2: MSFRMM mix processing.
Figure 3: MSFRMM specimens.
Advances in Civil Engineering 3
denotes that the specimens of this mixture were tested